
 P.O. Box 364 - Gig Harbor, Washington  98335  -  Phone (253) 985-3812 

N o v e m b e r   2 0 2 2                                                 

To: Point Richmond Ridge Board of Directors

From: Kylee Giovannini

Re: December 17, 2022 Monthly Closing & Reports

Attached with this email are the month end reports and summary of the month’s activities:

Collections & Financials:

11/11-Reimbursement from 10/21 check canceled and reissued from office (on 11/14) & sent to 

Bruce. Replacement check received 11/16.

Administrative:

11/3- Received Insurance Renewal Certificate from CAU. The Association’s CAU package policy 

was issued for a 2-year term in 2021 and begins the 2nd year in 2022. Forwarded certificate to 

Steve and saved to files.

11/10-Updated email & contact information following annual meeting.

CC&R Enforcement:

11/8 – Nieves (fence) violation letter stage 1 sent to compliance for processing

11/23-Nieves determination letter sent to homeowner for board determined responsibility for 

fence

Architectural (ACC):

 None to Report

New Owner(s):

 None to Report



Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association

GL Balance Sheet Standard

Posted 11/30/2022

Operating Reserves Total

Assets

Bank

AAB Operating Account 22,697.73 22,697.73

Reserve Account 19,294.53 19,294.53

AAB CD RES 9138 2.18.2023 45,999.19 45,999.19

Total Bank 22,697.73 65,293.72 87,991.45

Total Assets 22,697.73 65,293.72 87,991.45

Liabilities & Equity

Prepaid Assessment 525.00 525.00

525.00 525.00

Equity

Operations Retained Earnings 14,782.38 14,782.38

Reserves Retained Earnings 55,645.12 55,645.12

Net Income 7,390.35 9,648.60 17,038.95

Total Equity 22,172.73 65,293.72 87,466.45

Total Liabilities & Equity 22,697.73 65,293.72 87,991.45
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association

Budget Comparison YTD Variance
Posted 11/1/2022 To 11/30/2022 11:59:00 PM

Current Month Operating Year to Date Operating

Actual Budget Actual Budget $ Var % Var Annual

Income

Dues Income 0.00 0.00 41,250.00 41,500.00 (250.00) 0.60% 41,500.00

Late Fees 15.00 0.00 830.00 0.00 830.00 -100.00% 0.00

Recovered NSF Fees 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 10.00 -100.00% 0.00

Investment/Interest Income 0.49 0.00 7.37 0.00 7.37 -100.00% 0.00

TOTAL 15.49 0.00 42,097.37 41,500.00 597.37 -1.44% 41,500.00

TOTAL Income 15.49 0.00 42,097.37 41,500.00 597.37 -1.44% 41,500.00

Expense

Landscaping Miscel/Special 0.00 0.00 89.12 0.00 (89.12) -100.00% 0.00

Landscape Maintenance Contract 483.81 700.00 5,343.63 7,700.00 2,356.37 30.60% 8,400.00

Tree Pruning/Removal 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00% 500.00

Backflow Testing 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 30.00 100.00% 30.00

Irrigation Repairs 0.00 0.00 733.05 0.00 (733.05) -100.00% 0.00

Road Maintenance 0.00 42.00 0.00 462.00 462.00 100.00% 500.00

Water 109.86 42.00 563.49 462.00 (101.49) -21.97% 500.00

TOTAL 593.67 784.00 7,229.29 9,154.00 1,924.71 21.03% 9,930.00

Administrative

Bank Fees 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 (10.00) -100.00% 0.00

Insurance Expense 0.00 3,000.00 2,998.00 3,000.00 2.00 0.07% 3,000.00

Legal/Lien Fees 0.00 42.00 0.00 462.00 462.00 100.00% 500.00

Management 600.00 600.00 6,600.00 6,600.00 0.00 0.00% 7,200.00

Filing Fees 0.00 0.00 34.97 75.00 40.03 53.37% 75.00

Office Supplies 40.56 48.00 663.65 528.00 (135.65) -25.69% 575.00

Postage 49.89 50.00 285.33 550.00 264.67 48.12% 600.00

TOTAL Administrative 690.45 3,740.00 10,591.95 11,215.00 623.05 5.56% 11,950.00

Non-Operating Expense

Reserve Contribution 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 (15,000.00) -100.00% 15,000.00

TOTAL Non-Operating Expense 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 (15,000.00) 0.00% 15,000.00

Other Expense

Contingencies 0.00 330.00 1,389.86 3,630.00 2,240.14 61.71% 3,960.00

TOTAL Other Expense 0.00 330.00 1,389.86 3,630.00 2,240.14 61.71% 3,960.00

Taxes

Taxes Property 0.00 0.00 495.92 585.00 89.08 15.23% 585.00

Taxes Federal 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.00 75.00 100.00% 75.00

TOTAL Taxes 0.00 0.00 495.92 660.00 164.08 24.86% 660.00

TOTAL Expense 1,284.12 4,854.00 34,707.02 24,659.00 (10,048.02) -40.75% 41,500.00

Excess Revenue / Expense (1,268.63) (4,854.00) 7,390.35 16,841.00 (9,450.65) 56.12% 0.00
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association

Budget Comparison YTD Variance
Posted 11/1/2022 To 11/30/2022 11:59:00 PM

Current Month Reserves Year to Date Reserves

Actual Budget Actual Budget $ Var % Var Annual

Income

Investment/Interest Income 41.41 0.00 264.60 0.00 264.60 -100.00% 0.00

TOTAL 41.41 0.00 264.60 0.00 264.60 0.00% 0.00

Non-Operating Income

Reserve Income (Transferred from Op) 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 -100.00% 15,000.00

TOTAL Non-Operating Income 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00% 15,000.00

TOTAL Income 41.41 0.00 15,264.60 0.00 15,264.60 0.00% 15,000.00

Expense

Landscaping Miscel/Special 0.00 0.00 5,616.00 0.00 (5,616.00) -100.00% 0.00

Storm Pond Management/Catch basins 0.00 208.00 0.00 2,288.00 2,288.00 100.00% 2,500.00

Road Maintenance 0.00 583.00 0.00 6,413.00 6,413.00 100.00% 7,000.00

TOTAL 0.00 791.00 5,616.00 8,701.00 3,085.00 35.46% 9,500.00

TOTAL Expense 0.00 791.00 5,616.00 8,701.00 3,085.00 35.46% 9,500.00

Excess Revenue / Expense 41.41 (791.00) 9,648.60 (8,701.00) 18,349.60 210.89% 5,500.00
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Aging 120 Days Delinquency Thursday, December 15, 2022 15:12

Active Flag Yes

Posted Date 11/30/2022

Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Acct # Status Contact Current 30 - 59 Days 60 - 89 Days 90 Days >120 Days Balance

17267 Owner 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 250.00 350.00LATE FEE Lopez,Jose & Chrisangela

29461 Owner 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 250.00 350.00LATE FEE Hunsicker,Billy Joe & Melissa

35177 Owner 0.00 125.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 125.00Potts,Joseph

19122 Owner 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 25.00Nieves,James & Jessica

Count: 4 50.00 175.00 50.00 75.00 500.00 850.00

Property Totals

# Units # Builder # Resident # Owners # Tenants Owner Ratio

83 0 83 81 2 97.59%

Charge Code Summary
Description G/L Acct # Amount

Dues 110000 500.00

Fine 110000 125.00

Late Fees 110000 225.00

850.00
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Posting Code Transaction Detail
Posted Date 11/1/2022 To 11/30/2022 11:59:00 PM

Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Code Date Source Acct # Unit Address Resident Contact Amount

Late Fees

Late Fees 11/8/2022 Late Fee 17267 13801 11th Avenue NW Jose & Chrisangela Lopez 25.00

Late Fees 11/8/2022 Late Fee 29461 13621 13th Avenue NW Billy Joe & Melissa Hunsicker 25.00

11/8/2022 Count: 2 50.00

Count: 2 50.00

Payment

Payment 11/3/2022 Lockbox 17258 1115 136th Street NW Lisa Miller -25.00

11/3/2022 Count: 1 -25.00

Payment 11/28/2022 Lockbox 17230 13408 13th Avenue NW Michael & Laila Becker -15.00

11/28/2022 Count: 1 -15.00

Count: 2 -40.00
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association

Bank Statement Attachments





















Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Bank Reconciliation Expanded Detail Consolidated

Bank: Reserve Account    Account: ******5357

Statement Date: 11/30/2022 G/L Balance: 19,294.53

Statement Balance: 19,294.53Linked Statement: 120622115527_5357_113022.PDF

Item Date Check # Amount Balance

Previous Balance: 19,292.15

Bank Reconcile: Interest Earned 11/30/2022 2.38 19,294.53

Total Deposits / Adjustments: 2.38

Statement Balance: 19,294.53

Outstanding Items:

Bank Reconciliation Summary: Reserve Account    Account: ******5357

G/L Balance: 19,294.53

Uncleared Checks, Credits: 0.00

Uncleared Deposits, Debits: 0.00

G/L Difference: 19,294.53

Statement Balance: 19,294.53

G/L and Balance Difference: 0.00

* voided check
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Bank Reconciliation Expanded Detail Consolidated

Bank: AAB Operating Account    Account: ******9091

Statement Date: 11/30/2022 G/L Balance: 22,697.73

Statement Balance: 22,697.73Linked Statement: 120622115454_9091_113022.PDF

Item Date Check # Amount Balance

Previous Balance: 24,640.81

Thornhill Landscaping Services LLC 10/4/2022 100105 -483.81 24,157.00

HOA Community Solutions 11/7/2022 100110 -600.69 23,556.31

SouthData Inc 11/9/2022 100111 -88.86 23,467.45

Thornhill Landscaping Services LLC 11/9/2022 100112 -483.81 22,983.64

Washington Water Service - Seattle 11/10/2022 300012 -109.86 22,873.78

Bruce Harjehausen 11/14/2022 1332 -215.64 22,658.14

SouthData Inc 11/16/2022 100113 -0.90 22,657.24

Total Checks: -1,983.57

Lockbox 11/3/2022 25.00 22,682.24

Lockbox 11/28/2022 15.00 22,697.24

Bank Reconcile: Interest Earned 11/30/2022 0.49 22,697.73

Total Deposits / Adjustments: 40.49

Statement Balance: 22,697.73

Voided Checks In Period:

Check # Date Reference Voided Checks

Bruce Harjehausen10/21/2022* 100109 215.64

215.64

Outstanding Items:

Bank Reconciliation Summary: AAB Operating Account    Account: ******9091

G/L Balance: 22,697.73

Uncleared Checks, Credits: 0.00

Uncleared Deposits, Debits: 0.00

G/L Difference: 22,697.73

Statement Balance: 22,697.73

G/L and Balance Difference: 0.00

* voided check
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Bank Reconciliation Expanded Detail Consolidated

Bank: AAB CD RES 9138 2.18.2023    Account: ******9138

Statement Date: 11/30/2022 G/L Balance: 45,999.19

Statement Balance: 45,999.19Linked Statement: 120522193606_9138_113022.PDF

Item Date Check # Amount Balance

Previous Balance: 45,960.16

Bank Reconcile: Interest Earned 11/30/2022 39.03 45,999.19

Total Deposits / Adjustments: 39.03

Statement Balance: 45,999.19

Outstanding Items:

Bank Reconciliation Summary: AAB CD RES 9138 2.18.2023    Account: ******9138

G/L Balance: 45,999.19

Uncleared Checks, Credits: 0.00

Uncleared Deposits, Debits: 0.00

G/L Difference: 45,999.19

Statement Balance: 45,999.19

G/L and Balance Difference: 0.00

* voided check
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AP Expense Register Thursday, December 15, 2022 15:12

Check Date 11/1/2022 To 11/30/2022 11:59:00 PM

Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Ctrl # Invoice # Invoice Bank Expense Amount Check # Check Date Memo Status

Bruce Harjehausen Location: Bruce Harjehausen

102271 11/14/2022 AAB Operating Account830150: Contingencies 215.64 1332 11/14/2022 replacement check of 10/21/22 - 3-yr website PAID

215.64

HOA Community Solutions Location: HOA Community Solutions

101927 103122-7904 10/31/2022 AAB Operating Account503010: Postage 0.60 100110 11/7/2022 PAID

101927 103122-7904 10/31/2022 AAB Operating Account503000: Office Supplies 0.09 100110 11/7/2022 PAID

101927 103122-7904 10/31/2022 AAB Operating Account501006: Management 600.00 100110 11/7/2022 PAID

600.69

SouthData Inc Location: SouthData Inc

102220 993775625 10/31/2022 AAB Operating Account503010: Postage 48.76 100111 11/9/2022 PAID

102220 993775625 10/31/2022 AAB Operating Account503000: Office Supplies 40.10 100111 11/9/2022 PAID

102593 993779091 10/31/2022 AAB Operating Account503010: Postage 0.53 100113 11/16/2022 PAID

102593 993779091 10/31/2022 AAB Operating Account503000: Office Supplies 0.37 100113 11/16/2022 PAID

89.76

Thornhill Landscaping Services LLC Location: Thornhill Landscaping Services LLC

102221 1180 11/4/2022 AAB Operating Account610005: Landscape Maintenance Contract483.81 100112 11/9/2022 Invoice 1180 - October maintenance PAID

483.81

Washington Water Service Location: Washington Water Service - Seattle

101679 102022-5055 10/20/2022 AAB Operating Account750001: Water 109.86 300012 11/10/2022 PAID

109.86

Count: 10Total:  Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association $1,499.76
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association

AP Attachments

















RECIPIENT:

Point Richmond Ridge
14315 62nd Avenue Northwest
Gig Harbor, Washington 98332

SERVICE ADDRESS:

14315 62nd Avenue Northwest
Gig Harbor, Washington 98332

Invoice #1180

Issued Nov 04, 2022

Due Nov 19, 2022

Total $483.81

For Services Rendered

PRODUCT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

Oct 31, 2022

Monthly Installment 1 $445.50 $445.50

Subtotal $445.50

Gig Harbor (8.6%) $38.31

Total $483.81

Thank you for your business. Please contact us with any questions regarding this
invoice.

Thornhill Landscaping Services
LLC
PO Box 1174  |  Gig Harbor, Washington 98335
(253)-514-5308  |  thornhilllandscapingservicellc@gmail.com  |
https://thornhilllandscaping.com



HOA

Volunteer Name

Address 1

Address 2 

Items Purchased:

Reason for purchase

Approved by: 

Amount

Charge to:  

Memo:

Volunteer Reimbursement Form

Please attach any receipts with this form
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